γ System
Common specifications
*1: The max. working pressure of the air counter (PCT, PCP) is 0.6 MPa.
*2: The ambient temperature range for the solenoid valve PRS is 0 to +40°C.
*3: The effective cross-sectional area of the limit switch (miniature) is 0.7 mm2.
Common specifications
Item Specifications
Working fluid Compressed air (no lubrication)

 Model No. of head only  ZCK-D
 Model No. of lever only  ZCK-Y
How to order (single unit)
Appearance Part name Model No. Weight (kg) Appearance Part name Model No. Weight (kg)
NC
 ZCK-D01
 ZCK-D02
 ZCK-D21
 D23
 ZCK-D06
 ZCK-D08
Plunger
 Push-in fitting
pilot operated
3-port valve NC.
PXC-K 211 0.32 ZCK-D 01 0.100
 PXC-K211 Roller
ZCK-D 02 0.140
Roller lever
NO Resin ZCK-D 21 0.150
 Push-in fitting
pilot operated
3-port valve NO.
PXC-K 221 0.32
Steel ZCK-D 23 0.160
Wire
 PXC-K221 ZCK-D 06 0.100
* Coil spring type
ZCK-D 08 0.035
γ System
Limit switch
JIS symbol
JIS symbol
PEXH
S
S
EXH P
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter